

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

W. PORTAGE TRL WATERLINE - OPENED 11/30/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		WENGER EXCAVATING**		KARVO		CAMPBELL		LOCKHART		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,734.00	\$ 11,734.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	638	12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	3492	\$ 175.00	\$ 611,100.00	\$ 159.30	\$ 556,275.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 576,180.00	\$ 169.20	\$ 590,846.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 838,080.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 701,892.00
3	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,966.00	\$ 107,592.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 10,118.00	\$ 121,416.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 104,700.00
4	638	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE & SADDLE (LIVE TAP)	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00
5	638	12"x12" TEE WITH RESTRAINED PLUG	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00
6	SPEC	TUNNEL-JACKED LINER FOR 12" DIAMETER PIPE	FT	0	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	832	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,451.00	\$ 7,451.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
8	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,369.00	\$ 32,369.00	\$ 64,470.00	\$ 64,470.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 86,130.00	\$ 86,130.00
10	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 5,003.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 52,362.00	\$ 52,362.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
12	624	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 6,468.00
13	SPEC	PRE-CONSTRUCTION DVD	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	638	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 4,766.00	\$ 38,128.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 33,680.00
					TOTAL	\$ 890,100.00	TOTAL	\$ 842,536.60	TOTAL	\$ 867,910.00	TOTAL	\$ 887,367.40	TOTAL	\$ 1,019,530.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,045,970.00

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH